

INSPECTOR of WIRES Town of Montague

1 Avenue A Turners Falls, MA 01376

(413) 863-3200 x206 FAX: (413) 863-3222

ELECTRICAL WIRING PERMIT FEES

RESIDENTIAL WORK:

NEW SINGL	E FAMILY DWELLING	(includes temporary service)	\$250.00
NEW MULTI-FAMILY DWELLING - each unit (includes one temporary service)			\$150.00
ADDITIONS AND RENOVATIONS with a new service (2-3 inspection trips required) without a new service (1-2 inspection trips required)			\$150.00 \$100.00
PHOTOVOLTATIC INSTALLATION Residential			\$150.00
NEW SERVICE	up to and including 400 amps over 400 amps		\$ 75.00 \$200.00
MINIMUN FEES			
MINIMUM FEE (add \$50.00 per additional inspection required)			\$ 50.00
TRENCH -add-			\$ 50.00
REINSPECTION OF FAULTY WORK (per inspection trip)			\$ 50.00
INGROUND SWIMMING POOL			\$ 100.00
ABOVE GROUND SWIMMING POOL COMMERCIAL WORK			\$ 50.00
FIRST \$1000 of value OVER \$1000 -add - \$5.00/1000			\$ 75.00

It is the contractor's responsibility to provide accurate job site directions and arrange entry into locked buildings. If these are not provided and the inspector is unable to complete the requested inspection, an additional \$50.00 per inspection trip will be charged.

No requests for inspection will be accepted from persons other than the contractor to whom the permit has been issued.

If the work for which the inspection is requested is not complete when the inspector arrives, an additional \$50.00 will be charged for each additional inspection trip required.

Any worked performed with out a permit will be charged a fee equal to double the normal fee.

Note Minimum Fee \$ 50.00 per Inspection